RESOLUTION NO. 140-85

VETERANS' RELIEF SCREENING COMMITTEE

WHEREAS, Mason County has established a levy per RCW 73.08.080 for the purpose of creating the veterans' relief fund for the relief of honorably discharged veterans,

WHEREAS, the Board of Mason County Commissioners feel that a committee is necessary to set policy and screen applicants for the veterans' relief fund,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED, that the Board of Mason County Commissioners establishes a Veterans' Relief Screening Committee consisting of the following individuals which is representative of the various veterans' posts in Mason County:

Veterans of Foreign Wars

Post 5372 Post 7590 Post 1694

Don Woods Doug Haskins

Bill Jackson

American Legion

Post 31

Don Lynn

DATED this 12th day of November, 1985.

BOARD OF COUNTY COMMISSIONERS MASON COUNTY, WASHINGTON

Commissioner

Commissioner Gibson

ATTEST:

APPROVED AS TO FORM:

XC: Cmmrs

Posts (4)